

ERRATA CORRIGE. Alberto Pettorossi and Maurizio Proietti: First Order Predicate Calculus and Logic Programming. Third Edition. Aracne (2014). May 2014.  
'n, ± m' sta per 'pagina n, riga ± m'.

22. In the  $\wedge$  Introduction rule:  $A \wedge$  *should be:*  $A \wedge B$

33, -8. 'for all formulas  $\varphi \in \Gamma$ , for all interpretations  $I$ , for all assignments  $\sigma$ , if' *should be:*  
'for all interpretations  $I$ , for all assignments  $\sigma$ , if for all formulas  $\varphi \in \Gamma$ ,

80, 4.  $p(X)$  *should be:*  $f(X) \wedge m(X)$

93, 12. and 2 *should be:* and 3

112, -13.  $B_i$  *should be:*  $B_1$

112, -2. For  $i \leq h$  assume that *should be:* Assume that for all  $i \leq h$ ,